L11000140765

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UF	WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS

DEC 15 2011

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



800215057088

12/14/11--01009--008 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of	Corporations	
SUBJECT:	Joe's Ver	ntures, LLC
	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all con	respondence concerning this man	er to the following:
	J	oe Keating
		(Name of Person)
		(Firm/Company)
	612	5 Ellerbee Rd
		(Address)
	Wesley	Chapel, FL 33545
	(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)
For further informati	on concerning this matter, please	call:
Jo	e Keating	at (813) 393-7548
(Na	ame of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	k for the following amount:	
∑\$125.00 Filing Fe	e S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

LLC Filings Office:

I have enclosed an original and one copy of the proposed Articles of Organization for a proposed domestic limited liability company and the Transmittal Letter. Please file the Articles of Organization and return a file-stamped copy of the original Articles or other receipt, acknowledgment or proof of filing to me at the address shown below my signature.

Payment for the required fee of \$125 is enclosed.

Sincerely, JOE KEATING

Signed:

Return name and address:

JOB KEATING 6125 ELLERBEE RD

WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33545

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	y:
Joe's Venture	s, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6125 Ellerbee Rd	6125 Ellerbee Rd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33545	Wesley Chapel, FL 33545
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	
6125 Eller	bee Rd
Florida street ad	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Wesley Chapel	_{FL} 35545
City, State,	and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete paccept the obligations of my position as regional Registered Agent's Signature	AM DO: 1
(CONTIN	

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Me	Name and Address: ember
MGRM	Joe Keating
	6125 Ellerbee Rd
	Wesley Chapel, FL 33545
MGRM	Cheryl Craig-Keating
	6125 Ellerbee Rd
	Wesley Chapel, FL 33545
	
(Use attachment if necessar	ury)
CLE V: Effective date, if other	ner than the date of filing: (OPTIONA
effective date is listed, the d O days after the date of filin	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	RE:
	//2
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	lance with gastion 609 409(2). Florida Statutas, the avacution
of this do	lance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution cument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

Typed or printed name of signee